

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5634/2022

Bhawani Singh Shekhawat Son Of Late Shri Mohan Singh,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amar Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA Mr. Akshat Jain for Mr. Veerendra Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/04/2026

On joint request of both the parties, list the matter after two weeks along with S.B. CRLMP No.5635/2022.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J