

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5634/2022  
URN: CRLMP / 9454U / 2022

Bhawani Singh Shekhawat Son Of Late Shri Mohan Singh,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5635/2022  
URN: CRLMP / 9457U / 2022

Bhawani Singh Shekhawat Son Of Late Shri Mohan Singh,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                              |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr.V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. assisted by<br>Ms.Savita Nathawat<br>Mr.Amar Kumar   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr.Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP<br>Mr.Veerendra Singh<br>Mr.Shashank Sharma |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**16/07/2026**

List these matters on 30.07.2026, as prayed by counsel for the respondent.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J